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List of Participants 

        
CAMEROON 
 
1. Marthe Blondine Amama  

Sous-directeur des Affaires Financières 
Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority 
B.P. 6998 Yaounde – Cameroon 
Tel: +237 22 30 30 90 
Fax: +237 22 30 33 62 
Email: contact@ccaa.aero /  
amamamarthe@yahoo.fr  
      

2. Abel Bobuin Webnjoh Bisiya 
Sous Directeur des Normes Aéronautique 
Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority 
B.P. 6998 Yaoundé – Cameroon 
Tel: +237 22 30 30 90 
 Fax: +237 22 30 33 62 
Email: webnjoha@yahoo.fr  
 

3. Mary Aroh Niba 
Sous Directeur des Affaires Financières 
Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority 
B.P. 6998 Yaoundé – Cameroon 
Tel: +237 22 30 30 90 
Fax:  +237 22 30 33 62 
Email: maryniba@yahoo.fr  
 

4. Paule Assoumou Koki 
Chief Ground Instructor 
Sabena Flight Academy Africa 
P.O. Box 15728 Douala, Cameroun 
Tel: +237 7615 9571 
Email: Paule.koki@sfa-a.com 
     

COTE D’IVOIRE 
 
5. Coffi Alain – Michel Attamah 

Chef, Dept. Resources Humaines 
ANAC – Cote d’Ivoire 
07 BP 148 ABIDJAN 07 
Tel: +225 212 783 97  
Fax: +225 212 763 46 
Email: attamah_michel@yahoo.fr 

 
EGYPT 
 
6. Capt. Ahmed Aly Attia Negm 

Egyptian Aviation Academy 
6 of October airport Cairo - Egypt 
Tel: +10 695 0096 – 02  
Fax:  +33 50 53 59 

      Email: negmcamtc@yahoo.com  

ETHIOPIA 
 
7. Tegenu Tefera 

Human Resource Sub-Process Unit Leader 
Ethiopian Civil Aviation Authority 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: +251 11 66 50 200 
Email: tegisha-tefera@yahoo.com 
 

8. Selamawit Ayalew Asres 
Director, Support Services 
Ethiopian Civil Aviation Authority 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: +251 11 66 50 200 
Email: ayalewselam@yahoo.com  
 

9. Dr. Eng. Getachew Biru Worku 
Ethiopian Aviation Academy 
Ethiopian Airlines Headquarters 
Tel: +251 11 517 8129 
Fax: +251 11 661 1474 
Email: GetachewBru@ethiopianairlines.co 

 
GHANA 
 
10. Maxwell Ocansey-Arthur 

Director, Human Resources 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 
Private Mail Bag, KIA, Accra, Ghana 
Tel/Fax: 233 21 776171 / 233 21 773293 
Direct: 233 21 764968 
Email: maxwell.ocansey.arthur@gmail.com 
moarthur@gcaagh.com  
 

11. Thomas Duopah 
Watch Manager 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 
Private Mail Bag, KIA, Accra, Ghana 
Tel/Fax: +233 277 455 790 / 233 217 732 83 
Fax: +233 21 773 293 / 233 217 694 01 
Email: tduopah@gcaagh.com / 
tduopah@yahoo.com  

 
KENYA 
 
12. George Ochiel 

Chief Lecturer – AIS/MAP 
EASA, P.O. Box 30689 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 823 607  
Fax: +254 20 823 699 
Email:gochiel@easa.ac.ke   
gpochiel@kcaa.or.ke 
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LIBYA 
 
13. Dr. Sami D. Jabu, Director  

Civil Aviation High College  
P. O. Box 84116, Tripoli, Libya 
Tel: +218 925 084 926  
Fax: +218.215 650 900   
E-mail: sami110@wp.pl  
mabrook2006@yahoo.com     

 
MALAWI 
 
14. James Ziyenda Malivasi 

Lecturer, School of Aviation 
Department of Civil Aviation 
Private Bag 56, Lumbadzi, Malawi 
Tel: +265 1 700 209 / 265 999914 663 
Email: casavia@malawi.net  
telsaviation@malawi.net  

  
NIGERIA 
 
15. John C. Onyegiri 

General Manager, SMS/QA 
Nigerian Airspace Management Agency 
Murtala Muhammed Airport 
Ikeja, Lagos 
Tel: +234 80 550 96 138 (mob) 
Tel: +234 80 334 94892 
Email: john.onyegiri@yahoo.com   
 

16. Aduke Atiba (Mrs) 
Landover Co. Ltd 
17 Simbiat Ambiola Rd. Ikeja 
Tel: +234 803 700 7019 
Email: adukeatiba@landover.aero  

 
NAMIBIA 
 
17. Lawrence Cundy 

Chief Personnel Licensing 
Directorate of Civil Aviation, Namibia 
Tel : +264 061 0855 821 669  
Fax : +264 061 702263 
Email : cundylarry@hotmail.com   
 

18. Margarida Vas 
Training Co-ordinator 
Assistant to Chief, Personnel Licensing 
Rudolph Hertzog Windhoek Namibia 
Tel : +264 061 0855 821 669 
Fax: +264 061 702 263 
Email : margingico@yahoo.ca 
 
 

 
 

 
 

SUDAN 
 
19. Mr. Amir Adam, General Manager 

Khartoum Academy for Aviation and Technology 
No. 112/50, Arkaweit Town 
Khartoum, 11111, Sudan   
Tel: +249 155166227 / 249 912 352 410 
Fax: +249 83 229152 
Email: khtaviation@hotmail.com 

 
20. Suad Gorashi 

Director Civil Aviation Training Institute 
Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 430, Khartoum, Sudan 
Tel: +249 912 308 674 
Email: Suadgali@hotmail.com  
catisudan@hotmail.com 

 
21. Elhafiz Abdalla Salih 

Director Regional Airports – CAAS 
P.O. Box 430, Khartoum, Sudan 
Tel: +249 183 464 940 
Email: catisudan@yahoo.com 
 

22. Nur Eldaim Mohamed 
General Manager 
General Manager 
High Level Aviation Academy 
Sudan/Khartoum Airport adjoining AL HAJ Terminal 
Tel/Fax: +249 837 415 06 / 837 415 01 

      Email: hla.academy@gmail.com   

SOUTH AFRICA 
 

23. Ms. Monhla Hlahla  
CEO & Managing Director 
Airport Company South Africa (ACSA)  
Training Centre New Operations  
Complex Bonaero Drive, Bonaero  
Park Kempton Park, Johannesburg 
South Africa 1619 
E-mail: Tebello.Mokhema@airports.co.za  
Rudy.Gopal@airports.co.za  
 

24. Johan Van Zyl 
Managing Director 
AVSCAN Training Pty Ltd. 
10 Dayan Glen Office Park 
Dayan Rd, Boksburg, Gauteng, S.A. 
Tel: +27 11 823 3016 
Email: jj@avscan.co.za 
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25. Dr. Mthokozisi Eric Khoza 
Denel Centre for Learning & Development 
P.O. Box 16610 
Tel: +27 11 927 2087  
Fax: +27 11 927 2361 
Email: Erick@dcld.co.za 
 

26. Andries Viljoen 
Divisional Chief Executive, AAFSA 
Bonaero Park, Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 11 927 4114 
Fax: +27 11 927 2917 
Email: driesv@aafsa.co.za 
 

27. Mando Mabuza   
ACSA, Manager: Skills Development 
Tel: +27 11 921 6419 
Fax: +27 086 662 8667 
Email: mando.mabuza@airport.co.za 
 

28. Ben Naidoo  
ACSA, Manager 
Technical & Functional Training 
Tel: +27 11 921 6418 
Fax: +27 86 608 8128 
Email: ben.naidoo@airports.co.za  
 

29. Pieter du Plessis  
ACSA, Group Executive: Human Resources 
Tel: +27 11 723 1400 
Email: Pieter.duplessis@airports.co.za  
 

30. Tebello Mokhema  
Airport Company South Africa (ACSA)  
Tel: +27 11 723 1480 
Mob: +27 86 609 3786  
Email: Tebello.mokhema@airports.co.za  

 
TANZANIA 
 
31. Charles Chacha 

Principal – CATC 
Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 2819, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Tel/Fax: +255 22 2844443 
Email: catc@tcaa.go.tz / cchacha@tcaa.go.tz 
   

UGANDA 
 
32. Bernard Davis Wambi Wandera 

Ag. Director, East African Civil Aviation Academy 
P.O. Box 333, Soroti – Uganda 
Tel: +256 45 44 61245 
Fax: +256 45 44 61090 
Email: bdwwandera@flysoroti.ac.ug   

 

 
33. Fred Bamwesigye 

Director Human Resources and Administration 
Civil Aviation Authority, Uganda 
P.O. Box 5536 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 414 352000  
Mob + 0711 344 237 / +0752 643 093 
Fax: + 256 414 321401 
Email: fbamwesigye@caa.co.ug 

 
ZAMBIA 
 
34. Mr. Chifosho B. Shingalili 

Principal 
Zambia Air Services Training Institute Zambia (ZASTI)  
P.O. Box 310198,  
Lusaka 15301 
Tel: +260 1 271293/271043   
Fax: +260 1 271293   
E-mail: zasti@iconnect.zm  / b.shingalili1@lycos.com 

 
AFCAC 
 
35. Mr. Mesfin Fikru Woldeyohannes 

Safety and Security Officer (AFCAC) 
15 Bd de la Republique 
B.P. 2356, Dakar, Senegal 
Tel: +221 33 839 93 73  
Fax: +221 33 823 26 61 
Email: mesfinfikru@yahoo.com   
  

36. Mr. Mongezi India 
Representative of AFCAC 
Tel:  
Fax: 
Email: 
 

ASECNA 
 
37. François Xavier Paccou 

Director of the Regional School for Rescue 
& Fire Fighting (P.i.) 
ASECNA, Douala, Cameroon 
Tel: +237 33 37 23 87  
Fax: +237 33 37 23 88 
Email: pfxasecersi@yahoo.fr     
 

FAA 
 
38. Melvin (Doug) Andresen 

Air Traffic Program Manager – FAA Academy 
Federal Aviation Administration 
6500 S. MacArthur Blvd, ANF-1 Room 220 
Tel/Fax: +405 954 3508 / 405 – 954 4779 
Email: Doug.Andresen@faa.gov  
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IATA 
 
39. Mr. Gaoussou Konate   

Regional Manager AFI 
IATA Southern Africa 
First Floor, Office Block 1  
Riviera Office Park 
Crnr Oxford & North Roads, Riviera 2192 
P.O. Box 1177, Houghton – 2041 
JNB – South Africa 
Fax + 27 11 523 2704 
Email: konateg@iata.org 

 
SITA 
 
40. Natasha Georgiev 

Head of Marketing 
SITA 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: natasha.georgiev@sita.aero 
 

41. Emnet Meheret Gebru 
Business Development Manager 
Air Traffic Management, Africa 
18 Eglin Road, Sunnighhill, 2157 
Postnet Suite No. 24 Private Bag X43 
Sunninghill 2157, South Africa 
Tel: +27 (0) 11 517 7000 
Direct: +27 (0) 11 517 7085 
Fax: +27 (0) 11 517 7044 
Mob: + 27 (0) 78 800 4635 
Email: emnet.meheret@sita.aero  
 

ICAO 
 
42. Haile Belai  

Chief 
ACIP/OACI 
United Nations Office at Nairobi 
United Nations Avenue, Gigiri 
P.O. Box 46294 
Tél: +254 20 7622369/79 
Fax: +254 20 7623028 
E-mail: hbelai@icao.int   

 
43. Amadou Guitteye 

Directeur Régional    
OACI-Afrique occidentale et centrale (WACAF) 
15 Boulevard de la République 
PB 2356 - Dakar, Sénégal 
Tél: (221) 33 839 93 93 
Fax: (221) 33 823 54 52 
E-mail : aguitteye@dakar.icao.int  
�

 
     

44. Mamadou Ndiaye 
Directeur Régional Adjoint 
United Nations Office at Nairobi 
United Nations Avenue, Gigiri 
P.O. Box 46294 
Tél: +254 20 7622397 
Fax: +254 20 7621092 
E-mail: mamadou.ndiaye@icao.unon.org 

 
45. Maamoune Chakira 

Expert, Sécurité   
ACIP/OACI 
United Nations Office at Nairobi 
United Nations Avenue, Gigiri 
P.O. Box 46294 
Tél: +254 20 7622369/79 
Fax: +254 20 7623028 
E-mail: maamoune.chakira@icao.unon.org  
 

46. Nicole Barrette-Sabourin 
Training Officer/LPR Project Manager 
ICAO HQ – 999 University Street – Montréal 
Tel: +1 514 954 6728  
Fax: +1 514 954 6077 
Email: nbarrette@icao.int   
 

47. Nancy Onyedim 
Regional Officer, Technical Cooperation 
United Nations Office at Nairobi 
United Nations Avenue, Gigiri 
P.O. Box 46294 
Tél: +254 20 7622376 
Fax: +254 20 7621092 
Email: nancy.onyedim@icao.unon.org  
 

48. Justus Nyunja 
Regional Officer, Aviation Security 
United Nations Office at Nairobi 
United Nations Avenue, Gigiri 
P.O. Box 46294 
Tél: +254 20 7622393 
Fax: +254 20 7621092 

      Email: justus.nyunja@icao.unon.org�
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